



Date: 21/10/2019

To The Manager. Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited- SME Platform P J Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Ref: Jhandewalas Foods Limited (540850/JFL)

Sub: - Submission , of Compliance Certificate under regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the requirement under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, we hereby certify that all activities related to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our share transfer agent viz. Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd having Permanent SEBI Registration No. INR 000001385.

Please note that we are submitting this compliance certificate for the half year ended on September 2019 duly signed by RTA and Compliance officer for the Half year ended and year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019.

Kindly take the information on record.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Jhandewalas Foods Ltd

For Jhandewalas Foods Limited

Managing Director Raakesh B Kulwal (Managing Director) DIN 00165150 Place: Jaipur

JHANDEWALAS FOODS LIMITED CIN No. - U15209RJ2006P<sup>\*\*</sup>C022941

B-70, 1st Floor, Upasana House, Janta Store Bapu Nagar, Jaipur - 302 015 Email: info@namans.co.in · Website: www.namans.co.in

Scanned by CamScanner





Ref No. BSS/Rweg 7(3)

Date: 10/10/2019

JHANDEWALAS FOODS LIMITED B-70 UPASANA HOUSE JANATA STORE BAPU NAGAR JAIPUR 302015

Dear Sir/Madam

## <u>Sub : Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.</u>

The company had appointed Bigshare Services Private Limited, having registration number : INR000001385 as Registrar and Share transfer Agent for handling share transfer and allied matters.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is SEBI approved category – I, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India.

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

S Arunraj Authorised Signatory

## CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534 (An Associate Company of Transfer Online Inc., USA)

1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 059. Tel. : +91 22 6263 8200 • Fax : +91 22 6263 8299 • Email : info@bigshareonline.com • Website : www.bigshareonline.com **Regd. Office:** E-2/3, Ansa Industrial Estate, Sakivihar Road, Saki Naka, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072. India.